
CBDPP Rule Implementation Workshop, February 29-March 2, 2000

Final Onsite Participants List

Joseph Anderson
Planning Director
PACE
P.O. Box 1475
3340 Perimeter Hill
Nashville, TN  37130
303 937-7255 303 934-9547
joeliwest@aol.com

Fax

Lori Arent
Industrial Hygienist
Excalibur Associates, Inc.
3505 Fernwood Dr.
Raleigh, NC 27612
919 789-9152 919 783-0767
D2LA@mindspring.com

Fax

Gilbert Arriola
DOE/IN-1
1000 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC  20585
202 586-3298 Fax

Lisa Barker
Beryllium  Program Coordinator
National Jewish Medical & Research Center
M201
1400 Jackson Street
Denver,  CO   80014
303 398-1723 303 398-1452
BarkerL@njc.org

Fax

Claudia Beach
Nurse Specialist
DOE/EH-62
19901 Germantown Rd.
Germantown, MD   20874
301 903-9826 301 903-4677
claudia.beach@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Desiree N. Bennett
Medical Director
Honeywell FM&T/KC
2000 E. Bannister
Kansas City, MO  64131
816 997-3200 816 997-5768
dbennett@kcp.com

Fax

Mary Benton, Ph.D
Manager, Compliance Training
Oak Ridge, Y-12
Lockheed Martin Energy System s
P.O. Box 2009, Bear Creek Road
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-8093
423 576-4935 423 576-4470
b9e@y12.doe.gov

Fax

Robert Bistline
Health Physicist/Be SME
U.S. DOE/RFFO
U.S. Dept. of Energy, Rocky Flats Field Office
10808 Highw ay 93, Unit A
Golden, CO  80403-8200
303 966-3408 303 966-2848
robert.bistline@rfets.gov

Fax

W. Mark Blackburn
Chief, Safety & Health
U.S. DOE-Amarillo Area Ofc
U.S. Dept. of Energy-Am arillo Area Office (Pantex)
P.O. Box 30030
Amarillo, TX 79120
806 477-3123 806 477-5895
MBLACKBU@PANTEX.COM

Fax

Dale Brow n
Environmental Protection Specialist
Honeywell FM&T
D/SE2  BD59
P.O. Box 419159
Kansas City, MO 64141-6159
816 997-7309 816 997-7313
dbrown1@kcp.com

Fax

Steve Burastero
Lead ES&H Physician
Law rence Livermore National Laboratory
P.O. Box 808
MS/L723
Livermore, CA 94551
925 424-4506 925 422-0633
burastero1@llnl.gov

Fax

Jim  Butz
Chief Research Engineer
ADA Technologies, Inc.
8100 Shaffer Parkw ay
Suite 130
Littleton, CO  80127
303 874-8276 303 792-5633
james.butz@adatech.com

Fax

103/06/2000



Dan Chute
Director, EH&S Services
DynCorp
2000 Edmund Halley Drive
Reston, VA 20191
703 264-8770 703 264-9121
chuted@dyncorp.com

Fax

Douglas Clutts
Assistant Area Director
OSHA
420 Madison Avenue
Suite 600
Toledo Ohio 43604
419 259-7542 419 259-6355
douglas.clutts@osha.gov

Fax

Stephen Collins
FAT & LC Union Rep
Fluor Fernald
PO Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH  45253
513 648-3718 513 648-5083
steve_collins@fernald.gov

Fax

Susan Cummons
Industrial Health Manager
DOE/KCAO
2000 E. Bannister
Kansas City, MO  64141
816 997-7004 816 997-7310
scummons@kcp.com

Fax

George Detsis
DOE/EH-51
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD  20874
301 903-1488 
george.detsis@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Cynthia Dold
Policy Analyst
University of California, Office of the President
160 Forest Lane
Berkeley, CA  94708
510 524-0401 
cyndold@hotmail.com

Fax

Louis Doll
Cincinnati Bldg. Trades Rep
Fluor Fernald
6595 Bridgetow n Road
Cincinnati, OH  45248
513 574-7748 513 648-5247
louis_doll@fernald.gov

Fax

Ron Eimer
Team Leader
DOE/EH-51
270CC Room  5095
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-2927 301 903-2582
ron.eimer@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Connie Eimer
Occupational Health and Safety Manager
DOE/EH-22
19901 Germantown Rd.  270 CC
Germantown, MD  20874
Rm  #5107
301 903-9825 301 903-2239
connie.eimer@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Kim Ellis
Industrial Hygienist
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663
MS K494
Los Alamos, NM  87545
505 665-8215 505 667-1945
ellisk@lanl.gov

Fax

Joseph Falco
Environmental & Occupational Specialist
EH-61/Westwood Group
270 CC, 19901 Germantow n Road
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
301 903-6608 301 903-5072
joe.falco@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Tom Ford
Safety and Health Dept. Head
Lockheed Martin Energy System s
P.O. Box 2009
Building 9106, MS 8023
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-8023
865 576-7182 865 576-4595
rtf@ornl.gov

Fax

203/06/2000



William  Frede
Staff Industrial Hygienist
Honeywell - Federal Manufacturing & Technologies
2000 E. 95th St
Kansas City, MO  64141
816 997-3726 816 997-7257
bfrede@kcp.com

Fax

How ard Friedm an
Lockheed Martin Energy System s
P.O. Box 2009
MS 8103
Oak Ridge, TN  37831
865 576-8035 865 576-5406
hnf@ornl.gov

Fax

Bill Fry
Nuclear Engineer
DOE/NE-60
2531 Jefferson Davis HWY
Arlington, VA  22242
703 603-5113 703 603-5165
fryw j@navsea.navy.mil

Fax

David Fuller
PACE Local 5-0550 President
PACE Intl. Union
670 Springwell Lane
Paducah, KY  42001
270 441-5967 
fullerdv@pgdp.usec.com

Fax

George Fulton
Industrial Hygiene Technical Leader
LLNL
PO Box 808, L-383
Livermore, CA 94551
925 424-5162 925 422-3381
fulton3@llnl.gov

Fax

Mike Garcia
Albuquerque Operations Office
Kirtland Air Force Base East
Pennsylvania and H Streets, P.O. Box 5400
Albuquerque, NM  87815-5400
505 845-6397 505 284-7099
mgarcia@doeal.gov

Fax

Harvey Grasso
Industrial Hygienist
DOE-OAK
1301 Clay Street
Suite 700N
Oakland, CA  94612
510 637-1610 510 637-2013
harvey.grasso@oak.doe.gov

Fax

Kenneth Groves
Deputy Director ES&H
University of California, Office of the President
1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor
Oakland, CA 94607-5206
510 987-0576 510 839-3831
ken.groves@ucop.edu

Fax

Barbara Hargis
Group Leader
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663
MS K486
Los Alamos, NM  87545
505 667-5231 505 665-0142
hargisb@lanl.gov

Fax

Don Harvey
Safety & Occupational Health Specialist
Office of Defense Programs (DP-45)
DOE/DP-45
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-7315 301 903-7065
don.harvey@dp.doe.gov

Fax

Ted Helms
Industrial Hygienist
Bechtel Jacobs Company LLC
P. O. Box 4669, MS-7420, K-1003
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-7420
865 574-8622 865 576-2862
tah@ornl.gov

Fax

James Hendricks
PACE Union
3330 Perimeter Hill
P.O. Box 1475
Nashville, TN 37202
615 834-8590 
jhendricks@paceunion.org

Fax

303/06/2000



Doug Hiebert
Industrial Hygienist
Rocky Flats Env Tech Site
Kaiser-Hill, RFETS
10808 Hw y. 93, Unit B, T452D
Golden, CO 80403-8200
303 966-3647 303 966-4960
Doug.Hiebert@RFETS.GOV

Fax

Peter Infante
Health Scientist
OSHA
Health Standards Program, N-3718
200 Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20210
202 693-2285 202 693-1678
peter.infante@osha-no.osha.gov

Fax

Rick Jones
Director
DOE/EH-52
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-6061 301 903-7773
rick.jones@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Jim  Key
Safety & Health Union Rep
PACE Intl Union Local 5-0550
P.O. Box 9503
Paducah, KY  42002
270 441-6576 270 443-7943
keyjh@pgdp.usec.com

Fax

Michael Keyes
President
IGUA Local 14
P.O. Box 538704
Comcommato PJ  45253
513 648-5935 513 648-5606 Fax

Leonard "Barry" Ko
Industrial Hygienist
Fluor Fernald
P.O. Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH  45253-8704
513 648-5249 513 648-4669
barry_ko@fernald.gov

Fax

Ed Kvartek
Industrial Hygienist
Westinghouse Savannah River Company
Building 730-4B
Aiken, SC  29803
803 952-878 803 952-682
edw ard.kvartek@srs.gov

Fax

Gloria Labrador
Medical Dept. Supervisor
Stanford Linear Accelerator Lab.
2575 Sandhill Road
Menlo Park, CA 94025
650 926-4383 650 926-3658
gloria@slac.stanford.edu

Fax

Sylvain Laparé
Manager, Industrial Hygiene
Noranda Inc.
240 Hymus Boulevard
Pointe-Claire, Québec
Canada, H9R 1G5
514 630-9374 514 630-9502
sylvain.lapare@ntc.noranda.com

Fax

Jay Larson, CIH
Industrial Hygienist
DOE Office of Science
DOE/SC-83
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown MD 20874
301 903-9869 301 903-7047
jay.larson@science.doe.gov

Fax

Callie Laurent
Industrial Hygienist
OSHA
200 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C.  20210
202 693-1997 202 693-1678
callie.laurent@osha.gov

Fax

Andy Lawrence
Associate DAS
Office of Health Studies, EH-6
U.S. Department of Energy
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD  20874
301 903-6824 301 903-3445
andrew.law rence@eh.doe.gov

Fax

403/06/2000



Ed Le Duc
GC-51
1000 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC  20585
202 586-6947 Fax

David H. Leffew
President UPGWA
Local 109
Wackenhut Services, Inc.
116 Mitchell Road
Oak Ridge, TN 37830
865 276-9230 865 425-0347
leffew dhsr@y12.doe.gov

Fax

John Leonow ich
Staff Scientist
PNNL
MS K3-55
PO Box 999
Richland, WA 99352
509 375-6849 509 375-6936
john.leonow ich@pnl.gov

Fax

Jim Lockridge
Industrial Hygienist
EH-22
19901 Germantown Rd. 270 CC
Germantown, MD  20874
 Fax

Trese Louie
Health Scientist
OSHA
200 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington D.C.  20210
202 693-1836 
trese.louie.osha.gov

Fax

Bill McArthur
Team Leader
DOE/EH-52
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-9674 301 903-7773
bill.mcarthur@eh.doe.gov

Fax

John McInerney
Medical Director
DynCorp of Colorado
10808 Hw y. 93, RFETS Bldg. 122, Unit B
Golden, Colorado  80403-8200
303 966-8377 303 966-2873
John McInerney@rfets.gov

Fax

Kenneth Meyer
Industrial Hygienist
Mason & Hanger
PO Box 30020   Building 12-132
Amarillo, TX   79120-0020
806 477-4209 806 477-5574
kmeyer@pantex.com

Fax

Marvin Mielke
Health Systems Specialist
DOE/EH-22
19901 Germantown Rd. 270 CC
Germantown, MD  20874
Rm  #5028
301 903-7362 301 903-4672
m arvinm ielke@eh.doe.gov

Fax

David Navarro
United Steelw orkers
PO Box 745370
Arvada, CO  80006-5370
303 966-5298 303 966-4971 Fax

Charles O'Dell
Industrial Hygienist
DOE/EM-33
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-9445 301 903-4303
Charles.O'Dell@em .doe.gov

Fax

Ed Patigalia
Safety and Health Manager
DOE/EH-52
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD  20874
301 903-3972 301 903-7773
ed.patigalia@eh.doe.gov

Fax

503/06/2000



Maria Pavlova
Medical Officer
DOE/EH-61
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-3658 301 903-5072
m aria.pavlova@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Dave Pegram
Industrial Hygienist
DOE/EH-52
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-9840 301 903-7773
dave.pegram@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Isabelle Perreault
Industrial Hygienist
Noranda Inc.
Horne Smelter
101 Portelance
Rouyn-Noranda, Québec, Canada    J9X 5B6
819 762-7764 2123 819 764-7138
perreaui@horne.noranda.ca

Fax

John Piatt
Senior Research Engineer
PNNL
P7-78
P.O. Box 999
Richland, WA  99352
509 372-0996 509 376-7885
john.piatt@pnl.gov

Fax

Joel Rabovsky
DOE/EH-52
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD  20874
301 903-2135 301 903-7773
joel.rabovsky@eh.doe.gov

Fax

John Richards, MD
Medical Officer
DOE/MA-353
1000 Independence Ave.
Room  GG-028
Washington, DC 20585
202 586-2613 202 586-1862
june.robinson@hq.doe.gov

Fax

Jean-Paul Robin
VP-Safety, Health and Hygiene
Noranda Inc.
240 44 Mus Blvd
Pointe-Claire, Quebec  H9R1G5
514 630-9395 514 630-9502
ROBINJP@NORANDA.COM

Fax

June Robinson
Manager
DOE/MA-353
1000 Independence Ave.
Room  GG-028
Washington, DC 20585
202 586-4054 202 586-1862
june.robinson@hq.doe.gov

Fax

Scott Rogers
Rocky Flats Field Office
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO 80402-0928
303 966-6062 303 966-4763
scott.rogers@rfets.gov

Fax

Jackie Rogers
DOE/EH-51
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD  20874
301 903-5684 301 903-2239
jackie.rogers@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Matt Rosenthal
Industrial Hygienist
Eastern Research Group
2200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400
Arlington, VA  22201
703 841-0680 703 841-1940
mrosenth@erg.com

Fax

Allan Scarpella
Trustee/Com m itteeman
United Steelw orkers
PO Box 745370
Arvado, CO  80006-5370
303 966-5297 303 966-4317 Fax

603/06/2000



John Serocki
Industrial Hygienist
DOE/EM-5
EM-5/Cloverleaf
301 903-7999 301 903-3877
john.serocki@em .doe.gov

Fax

Michael Seymour
Industrial Hygienist
OSHA
200 Constitution Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20210
202 693-2057 
m ichael.seymour@osha.gov

Fax

Murari Sharma
Engineer
DOE/EH-52
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD  20874
301 903-4359 301 903-7773
murari.sharm a@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Lakshmi Singh
Senior Industrial Hygienist
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Office
P.O. Box-A, Aiken, South Carolina 29802-0900
803 725-3962 803 725-3376
lakshmi.singh@srs.gov

Fax

Jim  Slawski
Industrial Hygienist
DOE/DP-45
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-5464 301 903-7065
james.slawski@ns.doe.gov

Fax

Michael Sprinker, CIH
ICWUC
1655 West Market Street
Akron, OH  44313
330 867-2444 330 867-0544 Fax

Doug Stephens
Director
PACE
P.O. Box 1475
3340 Perimeter Hill
Nashville, TN 37130
615 831-6775 615 833-9332
dstephens@paceunion.org

Fax

John Steward
Union ES&H Representative
Bechtel Jacobs/PACE
P.O. Box 4699, K-1550B MS 7235
Oak Ridge, TN 37830
865 574-2236 865 576-4952
stew ardjw@Bechteljacobs.org

Fax

Heather Stockwell Sc.D.
Director, Office of Epidemiologic Studies
DOE/EH-62
19901 Germantown Rd.
Germantown, MD   20874
301 903-5835 301 903-4677
heather.stockwell@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Francis Strehl
Medical Director
Argonne National Lab.
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439
630 252-2811 630 252-6615
fstrehl@anl.gov

Fax

Robert Tabor
FAT & LC Union Rep
Fluor Fernald
PO Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH  45253
513 648-5077 513 648-5527
bob_tabor@fernald.gov

Fax

Bill Tankersley
Research Industrial Hygienist
Oak Ridge Associated Universities
Center for Epidemiologic Research MS-45
P.O. Box 117
Oak Ridge, TN.  37930
865 576-3141 865 576-9557
tankersb@orau.gov

Fax

703/06/2000



Jeff Underwood
DOE/DP-24
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-8303 301 903-9471
jefferson.underw ood@hq.doe.gov

Fax

Paul Wambach
DOE/EH-61
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-7373 301 903-5072
paul.w ambach@eh.doe.gov

Fax

David Weitzm an
Industrial Hygienist
DOE/EH-51
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874
301 903-5401 301 903-2239
dave.weitzman@eh.doe.gov

Fax

Otto White, Jr.
Division Manager, Safety and Health Services
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Upton, NY  11973
631 344-4248 631 344-5845
otto@bnl.gov

Fax

Jim Woodring
Section Head, Industrial Hygiene & Safety
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 S. Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439
630 252-3310 630 252-7608
jwoodring@anl.gov

Fax

89TOTAL =

803/06/2000


